
10 to&from Swansea University Singleton Campus and Swansea University Bay Campus 
Via Sketty Cross, Uplands, Rail Station & St. David’s Student Accommodation 

  
Swansea University Singleton Campus 0715 0730 0745 0800 

then 

at 

these 

mins 

15 30 45 00 

until 

1815 1830 1900 1930 

then 

at 

these 

mins 

00 30 

until 

0100 

Singleton Hospital 0718 0733 0748 0803 18 33 48 03 1818 1833 1903 1933 03 33 0103 

Sketty Cross opp St. Paul’s Church 0725 0740 0755 0810 25 40 55 10 1825 1839 1909 1939 09 39 0109 

Uplands Square Subway 0730 0745 0800 0815 30 45 00 15 1830 1844 1914 1944 14 44 0114 

City Centre Craddock Street 0735 0750 0805 0820 35 50 05 20 1835 1849 1919 1949 19 49 0119 

Swansea Rail Station 0740 0755 0810 0825 40 55 10 25 1840 1854 1924 1954 24 54 0124 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0745 0800 0815 0830 45 00 15 30 1845 1859 1929 1959 29 59 0129 

Swansea University Bay Campus 0756 0811 0826 0841 56 11 26 41 1856 1910 1940 2010 40 10 0140 

 
Swansea University Bay Campus 0730 0745 0800 0815 

then 

at 

these 

mins 

30 45 00 15 

until 

1815 1845 1915 1945 

then 

at 

these 

mins 

15 45 

until 

0115 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0742 0757 0812 0827 42 57 12 27 1827 1857 1927 1957 27 57 0127 

Swansea Rail Station 0747 0802 0817 0832 47 02 17 32 1832 1902 1932 2002 32 02 0132 

City Centre Christina Street 0752 0807 0822 0837 52 07 22 37 1837 1907 1937 2007 37 07 0137 

Uplands Square Sainsbury’s 0757 0812 0827 0842 57 12 27 42 1842 1912 1942 2012 42 12 0142 

Sketty Cross Tesco Express 0802 0817 0832 0847 02 17 32 47 1847 1917 1947 2017 47 17 0147 

Singleton Hospital 0808 0823 0838 0853 08 23 38 53 1853 1922 1952 2022 52 22 0152 

Swansea University Singleton Campus 0811 0826 0841 0856 11 26 41 56 1856 1925 1955 2025 55 25 0155 

 

 
Swansea University Singleton Campus 0800 0830 0900 

then 

at 

these 

mins 

30 00 

until 

2330 

Singleton Hospital 0803 0833 0903 33 03 2333 

Sketty Cross opp St. Paul’s Church 0809 0839 0909 39 09 2339 

Uplands Square Subway 0813 0843 0913 43 13 2343 

City Centre Craddock Street 0820 0850 0920 50 20 2350 

Swansea Rail Station 0824 0854 0924 54 24 2354 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0829 0859 0929 59 29 2359 

Swansea University Bay Campus 0840 0910 0940 10 40 0010  

 
Swansea University Bay Campus 0815 0845 0915 

then 

at 

these 

mins 

45 15 

until 

2345 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0827 0857 0927 57 27 2357 

Swansea Rail Station 0832 0902 0932 02 32 0002 

City Centre Christina Street 0837 0907 0937 07 37 0007 

Uplands Square Sainsbury’s 0842 0912 0942 12 42 0012 

Sketty Cross Tesco Express 0847 0917 0947 17 47 0017 

Singleton Hospital 0852 0922 0952 22 52 0022 

Swansea University Singleton Campus 0855 0925 0955 25 55 0025 
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10 to&from Swansea University Singleton Campus and Swansea University Bay Campus 
Via Sketty Cross, Uplands, Rail Station & St. David’s Student Accommodation 

 
Swansea University Singleton Campus 0900 1000 

then 

every 

hour 

at 

00 

until 

1800 

Singleton Hospital 0903 1003 03 1803 

Sketty Cross opp St. Paul’s Church 0909 1009 09 1809 

Uplands Square Subway 0913 1013 13 1813 

City Centre Craddock Street 0920 1020 20 1820 

Swansea Rail Station 0924 1024 24 1824 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0929 1029 29 1829 

Swansea University Bay Campus 0940 1040 40 1840 

 
Swansea University Bay Campus 0900 1000 

then 

every 

hour 

at 

00 

until 

1800 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0912 1012 12 1812 

Swansea Rail Station 0917 1017 17 1817 

City Centre Christina Street 0922 1022 22 1822 

Uplands Square Sainsbury’s 0927 1027 27 1827 

Sketty Cross Tesco Express 0932 1032 32 1832 

Singleton Hospital 0937 1037 37 1837 

Swansea University Singleton Campus 0940 1040 40 1840 

 

 
Swansea University Singleton Campus 0740 0900 1000 

then 

every 

hour 

at 

00 

until 

1600 1710 1810 

Singleton Hospital 0743 0903 1003 03 1603 1713 1813 

Sketty Cross opp St. Paul’s Church 0750 0910 1010 10 1610 1720 1820 

Uplands Square Subway 0755 0915 1015 15 1615 1725 1825 

City Centre Craddock Street 0802 0922 1022 22 1622 1732 1832 

Swansea Rail Station 0807 0927 1027 27 1627 1737 1837 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0812 0932 1032 32 1632 1742 1842 

Swansea University Bay Campus 0823 0943 1043 43 1643 1753 1853 

 
Swansea University Bay Campus 0800 0900 1000 

then 

every 

hour 

at 

00 

until 

1600 1715 1815 

The Strand St. David’s Student Living 0812 0912 1012 12 1612 1727 1827 

Swansea Rail Station 0817 0917 1017 17 1617 1732 1832 

City Centre Christina Street 0822 0922 1022 22 1622 1737 1837 

Uplands Square Sainsbury’s 0827 0927 1027 27 1627 1742 1842 

Sketty Cross Tesco Express 0832 0932 1032 32 1632 1747 1847 

Singleton Hospital 0838 0938 1038 38 1638 1753 1853 

Swansea University Singleton Campus 0841 0941 1041 41 1641 1756 1856 
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a Sunday service runs on public holidays during 

university term time 

bydd gwasanaeth Sul yr rhedeg ar gwyl y banc 

yn ystod amser y brifysgol 

no service on Saturdays, Sundays or public 

holidays during university holidays 

dim gwasanaeth ar Dydd Sadwrn, Dydd Sul ar 

gwyl y banc yn ystod gwyliau brifysgol 

       @FirstCymru   FirstCymruBuses  customer services     01792 572255  www.firstgroup.com/cymru 
 

app support      03300 947 577           mticket-support@firstgroup.com 
 


